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RESOLUTION C-24-1

(Proposed Resolution to Adopt and Establish Written Public Notice of the Bamberg County
Council Meeting Schedule for the Calendar Year 2024.)
WHEREAS:

1. The Freedom of Information Act (30-4-80 [a] provides that “all public bodies...must
give written public notice of their regular meetings at the beginning of each calendar
year”; and

2. By voice motion of the Bamberg County Council, January 7, 2008, that “Council shall
convene its’ regular meeting for transaction of official business on the first Monday of
each month at 6:00 p.m.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY BAMBERG COUNTY COUNCIL THAT:

1. The public is hereby notified in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act and will
convene its’ regular meeting for the conduct of official business of the County on the
first Monday of each month at 6:00 p.m., in accordance with the attached schedule, which
is hereby incorporated herein.

2. Council will conduct these meetings in the chamber of the Bamberg County Courthouse
Annex — Isaiah Odom Building, located at 1234 North Street, Bamberg, South Carolina
29003.

3. In the event that the first Monday meeting date should conflict with an official holiday of

the County, the regular meeting will be held on the subsequent Tuesday or the following
Monday at the same location and time.

4. In the event Council sees fit to change the agreed upon dates, locations, and time in order
to better provide for the conduct of their business, or access to the public, Council will
notify the public in writing or media broadcasting in accordance with the provisions of
the Freedom of Information Act.

SIGN:

Council Chairman Evert Comer, Jr., District 6

ATTEST:

Rose R. Shepherd, Clerk to Council



Proposed Bamberg County Council Meeting Schedule

JANUARY

Monday, January 8

FEBRUARY

Monday, February 5

MARCH

Monday, March 4

APRIL

Monday, April 8

MAY

Monday, May 6

JUNE

Monday, June 3

For 2024

JuLy

Monday, July 1

AUGUST

Monday, August 12

SEPTEMBER

Monday, September 9

OCTOBER

Monday, October 7

NOVEMBER

Monday, November 4

DECEMBER

Monday, December 2



